# N230000C3408

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



100404496041

S. CHATHAM MAR 24 2023

03/30/23--01001--065 \*\*70.00

2023 MAR 29 AM 8: 3 2923 MAR 29 PM 2: SECRETARY CEES THE LEGAL FLOOR

# CORPORATE When you need ACCESS to the world ACCESS, \_\_\_\_\_

INC.

1.

2.

3.

6.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

		W	'ALK IN	
	PICI	K UP:	MIST 3/29	
	CERTIFIED COPY			 
XX	РНОТОСОРУ			 
	CUS			 
XX	FILING	INC	<del></del>	 
_	SAVAGES SOFTBALL I			
2.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	VIENT#)		
<del>-</del>	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	MENT #)		
3.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	MENT #)		 
4	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	MENT #)		 
5	(CODDOD ATE MANE AND DOGUE	472.172.172		
6.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	MENI#)		
-	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	MENT #)		 
SPECIAL INSTRUC				<u> </u>

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Surges Sof	tball Inc.			
SUBJECT: (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFI)				
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Arti	cles of Incorporation and	a check for:	
≡ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Charles R. Wood, Esq.	ne (Printed or typed)	_	
	12428 San Jose Blvd., Suite 1	Address	-	
	Jacksonville, FL 32223	Sity. State & Zip	_	
	904-260-0106 Ext. 1110	ny, suite & Zip		

charles@firstcoast.law

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
	Principal street address:		Mailing address, if different is:	
1242	8 San Jose Blvd., Suite 1	Sam	e	<del></del>
Jacks	sonville, FL 32223		·	2(
				2023 H
<del></del>		<del></del>	77	HAR 2
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:		ease see attachme	nt.	ڞؙ
			ויזרו מא <sup>רון</sup>	
			- 1	— <del>क़</del> — ယ
				<b>&amp;</b>
		<del></del>		
<u> </u>			7.5	
	<del></del>			
	MANNER OF ELECTION The mann directors of the corporation are elec		ectors are elected and appointed: The met	hod by
which the	directors of the corporation are elec-	ted or appointe	ed will be stated in the bylaws.	hod by
which the	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT  Jennifer Hickman (President, Director)	ted or appointe	Charles R. Wood (Secretary, Director)	hod by
which the IRTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	ted or appointe	Charles P. Wood (Secretary, Dispersor)	hod by
which the RTICLE 1'	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT  Jennifer Hickman (President, Director)	ted or appointer  FORS  Name and Title	Charles R. Wood (Secretary, Director)	hod by
which the ARTICLE 1'	Jennifer Hickman (President, Director)  St. Johns, FL 32259  David Leddy (Vice President, Director)	ted or appointer  FORS  Name and Title  Address:	Charles R. Wood (Secretary, Director)  12428 San Jose Blvd Suite 1  Jacksonville, FL 32223	hod by
which the IRTICLE 17 Name and Title Address	Jennifer Hickman (President, Director)  St. Johns, FL 32259  David Leddy (Vice President, Director)	ted or appointer  FORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	Charles R. Wood (Secretary, Director)  12428 San Jose Blvd Suite 1  Jacksonville, FL 32223	hod by
which the IRTICLE 17  Name and Title Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT  E: Jennifer Hickman (President, Director)  325 Flach Drive  St. Johns, FL 32259  David Leddy (Vice President, Director)	ted or appointer  FORS  Name and Title  Address:	Charles R. Wood (Secretary, Director)  12428 San Jose Blvd Suite 1  Jacksonville, FL 32223	hod by
	initial Officers AND/OR DIRECT  E: Jennifer Hickman (President, Director)  325 Flach Drive  St. Johns, FL 32259  David Leddy (Vice President, Director)  1064 Flora Parke  St. Johns, FL 32259	ted or appointer  FORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	Charles R. Wood (Secretary, Director)  12428 San Jose Blvd Suite 1  Jacksonville, FL 32223	hod by
which the ARTICLE V	initial Officers AND/OR DIRECT  E: Jennifer Hickman (President, Director)  325 Flach Drive  St. Johns, FL 32259  David Leddy (Vice President, Director)  1064 Flora Parke  St. Johns, FL 32259  Jennifer Wood (Treasurer, Director)	ted or appointer  FORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	Charles R. Wood (Secretary, Director)  12428 San Jose Blvd Suite 1  Jacksonville, FL 32223	hod by
which the IRTICLE 17 Name and Title Address	Jennifer Hickman (President, Director)  325 Flach Drive  St. Johns, FL 32259  David Leddy (Vice President, Director)  1064 Flora Parke  St. Johns, FL 32259	ted or appointer  FORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title Address:	Charles R. Wood (Secretary, Director)  12428 San Jose Blvd Suite 1  Jacksonville, FL 32223	hod by

Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
Address _		Address:	<del></del>
_			<del></del>
_	<u></u>		
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
_			
_			
ARTICLE VI	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u>		2023 HAR SECRUTT
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acc	eptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Charles R. Wood, Esq.		N
Address:	12428 San Jose Blvd., Suite I		9
	Jacksonville, FL 32223	<del></del>	8 0
	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is:		·
Name:	Charles R. Wood, Esq.		
Address:	12428 San Jose Blvd., Suite 1		
	Jacksonville, FL 32223	<del></del>	
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL)	
(If an effective d	ate is listed, the date must be specific	and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 (	iays after the filing.)
	inserted in this block does not meet the tive date on the Department of State's re	applicable statutory filing requirements, this date ecords.	will not be listed as the
		e of process for the above stated corporation at a as registered agent and agree to act in this capacit	
_/~	//	03/29/2	.023
	Required Signature of Register	•	Date
	iment and affirm that the facts stated hei f State constitutes a third degrec felony o	ein are true. I am aware that any false information is provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	submitted in a document to
1/2	er_	03/29/	2023
1	Required Signature of Inc	orporator	Date

# ATTACHMENT TO

# Articles of Incorporation of

## SAVAGES SOFTBALL INC.

2023 HAR 29 AM 8: 39
SECRETARY SESTATE

Savages Softball Inc. is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: To be a vehicle to provide a safe and organized atmosphere for children to learn and enjoy softball.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit or, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provisions of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one of more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be disbursed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.